PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4910998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HITESH SHAH	12/31/2015
PRASANNA KUMAR SIVAKUMAR	12/29/2015
ISHAR PRATAP SINGH	12/30/2015
MIROSLAVA GALCHINSKY	12/30/2015
DAVID LOWE	01/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUGRO ROADWARE INC.
Street Address:	2505 MEADOWVALE BLVD.
City:	MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L5N 5S2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15666846

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037399888

Email: DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COM
Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL P.C.

Address Line 1: 2560 HUNTINGTON AVE, SUITE 203
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20026CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY W. MILLER, REG. NO. 72995
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy W. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=20026assign_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045510 FRAME: 0211

504864258

source=20026assign_signed#page2.tif
source=20026assign_signed#page3.tif
source=20026assign_signed#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

AND WHEREAS, Fugro Roadware Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, whose full post office address is 2505 Meadowvale Blvd., Mississauga, Ontario, L5N 5S2, Canada, (hereinafter "Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignors the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, in all countries of the world, including the rights to any applications and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and in any re-issue or extension thereof or in any improvements therein now existing or hereinafter arising;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors, by these present confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid invention, in all countries of the world, including the rights to any applications for Letters Patent in any country to be filed, and any Letters Patent for the invention that may be granted and in any reissue, divisional, continuation, or extension thereof and in any improvements in the invention now existing or hereinafter arising in all countries of the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

THE Assignors hereby further agree, undertake and covenant that they will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the invention and for

additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

THE Assignors hereby grant the Assignee or its legal representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document.

SIGNED this <u>వృ</u> త్ day of December	, 2015, at <u>(**) (\$\$1\$\$A</u>	<u> </u>
01/2-		W.
Witners	Hitesh SHAI	- -
SIGNED this day of December	, 2015, at	(City/Town).
Witness	Prasanna SI	VAKUMAR
SIGNED this day of December	, 2015, at	(City/Town).
Witness	Ishar SINGH	
SIGNED this day of December	r, 2015, at	(City/Town).
Witness	Mira GALCH	IINSKY
SIGNED this 5 th day of December	, 2015, at <u>Hississ</u>	<u>alga</u> (City/Town).
Witness	David LOW	99 25 26

be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

THE Assignors hereby grant the Assignee or its legal representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document.

SIGNED this day of December, 2015	, at (City/To	wn).
	Hitesh SHAH	***************************************
SIGNED this <u>29th</u> day of December, 2015	, at <u>Austin</u> (City/To	vn).
Johnida-	Salan	umm
Mitness (TAHMIDUR RAHMAN)	Prasanna Kumar SIVAKUM/	\R
SIGNED this day of December, 2015	, at (City/To	wn).
	Ishar Pratap SINGH	
SIGNED this 30 th day of December, 2015	, atMississauga (City/To	wn).
It Tee		
Witness (Zakaliuzhnyi Mykola)	Mirosiava GALCHINSKY	***************************************
SIGNED this day of December, 2015	, at (City/To	wn).
	David LOWE	

be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

THE Assignors hereby grant the Assignee or its legal representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document.

SIGNED this	_day of December, 2015, a	3¢	(City/Town).
Witness		Hitesh SHAH	
SIGNED this	_day of December, 2015, a	3 ¢	(City/Town).
Witness		Prasanna Kumar Si	
SIGNED this <u>3</u> 2	_ day of December, 2015, a	NDVAZZZZZZM	(City/Town).
Sandio Sidha	Jandepfille	Myn -	
Witness	The state of the s	Ishar Pratap SINGH	
SIGNED this	_day of December, 2015, a	3¢	(City/Town).
Witness		Miroslava GALCHINSKY	
SIGNED this	_day of December, 2015, a	**************************************	(City/Town).
Witness	60-60-000-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-	David LOWE	

PATENT REEL: 045510 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 04/11/2018